Chapter XX: GRADUATING STUDENT QUESTIONNAIRE
FULL DATA

This chapter contains the University total frequencies and means for the FY 2003 GSQ.
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Graduating Student Questionnaire

Frequencies

Statistics

Q1. Highest degree planned to be earned.

N  Valid 1173
Missing 2
Q1. Highest degree planned to be earned.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Bachelor's degree 266 22.6 22.7 22.7
Master's degree 486 414 41.4 64.1
Master of Arts in Education degree 75 6.4 6.4 70.5
Beyond Master's but less than a doctorate 36 3.1 3.1 73.6
Professional degree, e.g. M.D., D.O., J.D. 143 12.2 12.2 85.8
Doctorate, e.g. Ph.D., Ed.D. 167 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 1173 99.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 2
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q2. Rating of Truman at time of application for admission.
N  Valid 1174
Missing 1
Q2. Rating of Truman at time of application for admission.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid First choice 785 66.8 66.9 66.9
Second choice 248 211 211 88.0
Third choice 75 6.4 6.4 94.4
Fourth choice 66 5.6 5.6 100.0
Total 1174 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
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Statistics

Q3. Primary future plan regarding employment and/or further education.

N Valid 1174
Missing 1

Q3. Primary future plan regarding employment and/or further education.

Frequency Percent
Valid Attend graduate school full-time 428 36.4
Attend graduate school part-time while employed 97 8.3
Begin working in a new part-time job 14 1.2
Begin working in a new full-time job 262 22.3
Continue working in same job before graduation 30 2.6
Still looking for a job 276 23.5
Other 67 5.7
Total 1174 99.9
Missing  System 1 A
Total 1175 100.0

Q3. Primary future plan regarding employment and/or further education.

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent

Valid Attend graduate school full-time 36.5 36.5
Attend graduate school part-time while employed 8.3 44.7
Begin working in a new part-time job 1.2 45.9
Begin working in a new full-time job 22.3 68.2
Continue working in same job before graduation 2.6 70.8
Still looking for a job 23.5 94.3
Other 5.7 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing  System

Total

Frequencies
Statistics

Q4. If starting college over, would you choose Truman again?

N Valid 1174
Missing 1
Mean 2.03
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Q4. If starting college over, would you choose Truman again?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Definitely yes 315 26.8 26.8 26.8

Probably yes 592 50.4 50.4 77.3

Probably no 188 16.0 16.0 93.3

Definitely no 79 6.7 6.7 100.0

Total 1174 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A
Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing

Q5-1. First most important reason for attending Truman. 1174 1
Q5-2. Second most important reason for attending Truman. 1170 5

Frequency Table

Q5-1. First most important reason for attending Truman.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Cost 410 34.9 34.9 34.9
Admissions standards 22 1.9 1.9 36.8
Size 80 6.8 6.8 43.6
Social atmosphere 16 1.4 1.4 45.0
Location 47 4.0 4.0 49.0
Type of programs available 63 54 54 54.3
Academic reputation 250 21.3 21.3 75.6
Availability of scholarship/financial aid 170 14.5 14.5 90.1
Advice of parents/relatives 44 3.7 3.7 93.9
Advice of high school personnel 4 3 3 94.2
To be with friends 21 1.8 1.8 96.0
Other 47 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 1174 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A

Total 1175 100.0
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Q5-2. Second most important reason for attending Truman.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Cost 256 21.8 21.9 21.9
Admissions standards 48 4.1 4.1 26.0
Size 171 14.6 14.6 40.6
Social atmosphere 21 1.8 1.8 42.4
Location 82 7.0 7.0 49.4
Type of programs available 50 4.3 4.3 53.7
Academic reputation 266 22.6 22.7 76.4
Availability of scholarship/financial aid 109 9.3 9.3 85.7
Advice of parents/relatives 62 5.3 5.3 91.0
Advice of high school personnel 14 1.2 1.2 92.2
To be with friends 36 3.1 3.1 95.3
Other 55 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
Q6. Assessment Program - selection of most appropriate response.
N  Valid 1171
Missing 4
Q6. Assessment Program - selection of most appropriate response.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Know about and understand purpose of
assessment program 781 66.5 66.7 66.7
Heard of assessment program but don't
understand it 280 23.8 23.9 90.6
Never heard of assessment program 110 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
[ Valid Missing Mean

Q7a. Assessment program fosters curriculum improvement. 888 287 2.60

Q7b. Assessment program helps me better understand

strengths/weaknesses. 944 231 212

Q7c. Assessment program helps the university demonstrate

program quality. 935 240 2.62

Frequency Table
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Q7a. Assessment program fosters curriculum improvement.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 73 6.2 8.2 8.2
Disagree 271 23.1 30.5 38.7
Agree 480 40.9 54.1 92.8
Strongly Agree 64 54 7.2 100.0
Total 888 75.6 100.0
Missing  N/A - Unable to judge 274 23.3
System 13 1.1
Total 287 24.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q7b. Assessment program helps me better understand strengths/weaknesses.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 212 18.0 22.5 22.5
Disagree 439 37.4 46.5 69.0
Agree 264 22.5 28.0 96.9
Strongly Agree 29 2.5 3.1 100.0
Total 944 80.3 100.0
Missing  N/A - Unable to judge 218 18.6
System 13 1.1
Total 231 19.7
Total 1175 100.0

Q7c. Assessment program helps the university demonstrate program quality.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 106 9.0 11.3 11.3
Disagree 245 20.9 26.2 37.5
Agree 480 40.9 51.3 88.9
Strongly Agree 104 8.9 111 100.0
Total 935 79.6 100.0
Missing  N/A - Unable to judge 223 19.0
System 17 1.4
Total 240 20.4
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics

Q8. Approximate hours per week spent out of class on course-related work.

N Valid
Missing

1169
6
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Q8. Approximate hours per week spent out of class on course-related work.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0-5 hours 80 6.8 6.8 6.8
6-10 hours 267 22.7 22.8 29.7
11-15 hours 284 24.2 24.3 54.0
16-20 hours 241 20.5 20.6 74.6
21-25 hours 165 14.0 141 88.7
26-30 hours 80 6.8 6.8 95.6
31 or more hours 52 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics

Q9. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in courses this semester?

N Valid 1169
Missing 6
Mean 3.21

Q9. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in courses this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 15 1.3 1.3 1.3
Not very often 187 15.9 16.0 17.3
Often 506 43.1 43.3 60.6
Very often 461 39.2 394 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics

Q10. How often were major courses challenging?

N Valid 1169
Missing 6
Mean 3.34
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Q10. How often were major courses challenging?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 5 4 4 4
Not very often 80 6.8 6.8 7.3
Often 591 50.3 50.6 57.8
Very often 493 42.0 42.2 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
Q11. How often were core courses challenging?
N Valid 1164
Missing 11
Mean 2.73
Q11. How often were core courses challenging?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 29 2.5 2.5 25
Not very often 400 34.0 344 36.9
Often 592 50.4 50.9 87.7
Very often 143 12.2 12.3 100.0
Total 1164 99.1 100.0

Missing  System 11 9

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

XX-9

N
Valid Missing Mean
Q12a. Number of times you interacted with people from other
cultures. 1165 10 2.73
Q12b. Number of times you discussed topics with students 1167 8 307
whose opinions/personal values differed from yours )
Q12c. Number of times you used library resources to gather 1168 7 321
research materials and information.. )
Q12d. Number of times you communicated with a faculty
member out of class. 1166 9 3.03
Q12e. Number of times you attended a cultural event, e.g. art 1162 13 255
exhibit, play, concert, campus lectures.... :
Q12f. Number of times you applied the knowledge and skills 1168 7 3.04
gained in one discipline to learning in other disciplines. )
Q12g. Number of times you discussed issues of social, cultural, 1165 10 3.01
or academic significance with others outside of class. )
Q12h. Number of times you participated in a co-curricular 1140 35 287
activity.
Q12i. Number of times you completed reading assignments in 1165 10 281
day-to-day preparation for class. )
Q12j. Number of times you asked other students for advice or 1167 8 269
criticism on your papers, projects, etc. )
Q12k. Number of times you used the writing center, language 1163 12 244
lab, computer labs, or tutorial services. :
Q12I. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained 1125 50 259
in the classroom to co-curricular activities. )
Q12m. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained
in the classroom to on-campus work. 1045 130 243
Q12n. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained 1110 65 258
in co-curricular activities to the classroom. )
Q120. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained
in on-campus work to the classroom. 1018 157 2.28
Frequency Table
Q12a. Number of times you interacted with people from other cultures.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 25 2.1 21 21

Seldom 485 41.3 41.6 43.8

Often 429 36.5 36.8 80.6

Very often 226 19.2 19.4 100.0

Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 5 4

System 5 4

Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0




Q12b. Number of times you discussed topics with students whose opinions/personal values differed from yours

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 11 .9 9 9
Seldom 234 19.9 20.1 21.0
Often 585 49.8 50.1 711
Very often 337 28.7 28.9 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 4 3
System 4 3
Total 8 7
Total 1175 100.0

Q12c. Number of times you used library resources to gather research materials and information..

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 18 1.5 1.5 1.5
Seldom 206 17.5 17.6 19.2
Often 453 38.6 38.8 58.0
Very often 491 41.8 42.0 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 3 3
System 4 3
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0

Q12d. Number of times you communicated with a faculty member out of class.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 32 2.7 2.7 27
Seldom 283 241 24.3 27.0
Often 464 39.5 39.8 66.8
Very often 387 32.9 33.2 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 4 3
System 5 4
Total 9 .8
Total 1175 100.0
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Q12e. Number of times you attended a cultural event, e.g. art exhibit, play, concert, campus lectures....

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 95 8.1 8.2 8.2
Seldom 517 44.0 44.5 52.7
Often 370 315 31.8 84.5
Very often 180 15.3 15.5 100.0
Total 1162 98.9 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 8 7
System 5 4
Total 13 1.1
Total 1175 100.0

Q12f. Number of times you applied the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline to learning in other disciplines.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 19 1.6 1.6 1.6
Seldom 184 15.7 15.8 17.4
Often 694 59.1 59.4 76.8
Very often 271 23.1 23.2 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 3 3
System 4 3
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0

Q12g. Number of times you discussed issues of social, cultural, or academic significance with others outside of class.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 31 2.6 2.7 2.7
Seldom 265 22.6 22.7 25.4
Often 529 45.0 454 70.8
Very often 340 28.9 29.2 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 6 5
System 4 3
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0
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Q12h. Number of times you participated in a co-curricular activity.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 86 7.3 75 7.5
Seldom 332 28.3 29.1 36.7
Often 363 30.9 31.8 68.5
Very often 359 30.6 31.5 100.0
Total 1140 97.0 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 28 24
System 7 .6
Total 35 3.0
Total 1175 100.0

Q12i. Number of times you completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for class.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 79 6.7 6.8 6.8
Seldom 345 29.4 29.6 36.4
Often 456 38.8 39.1 75.5
Very often 285 24.3 245 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 5 4
System 5 4
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0

Q12j. Number of times you asked other students for advice or criticism on your papers, projects, etc.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 67 5.7 5.7 5.7
Seldom 417 35.5 35.7 41.5
Often 497 42.3 42.6 84.1
Very often 186 15.8 15.9 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 3 3
System 5 4
Total 8 7
Total 1175 100.0
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Q12k. Number of times you used the writing center, language lab, computer labs, or tutorial services.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 215 18.3 18.5 18.5
Seldom 427 36.3 36.7 55.2
Often 318 271 27.3 82.5
Very often 203 17.3 17.5 100.0
Total 1163 99.0 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 8 7
System 4 3
Total 12 1.0
Total 1175 100.0

Q12I. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 67 5.7 6.0 6.0
Seldom 453 38.6 40.3 46.2
Often 482 41.0 42.8 89.1
Very often 123 10.5 10.9 100.0
Total 1125 95.7 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 41 3.5
System 9 .8
Total 50 4.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q12m. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to on-campus work.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 158 13.4 15.1 15.1
Seldom 415 35.3 39.7 54.8
Often 339 28.9 32.4 87.3
Very often 133 11.3 12.7 100.0
Total 1045 88.9 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 116 9.9
System 14 1.2
Total 130 11.1
Total 1175 100.0
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Q12n. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular activities to the classroom.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 91 7.7 8.2 8.2
Seldom 439 37.4 39.5 47.7
Often 427 36.3 38.5 86.2
Very often 153 13.0 13.8 100.0
Total 1110 94.5 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 53 4.5
System 12 1.0
Total 65 5.5
Total 1175 100.0

Q120. Number of times you applied knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 215 18.3 211 211
Seldom 405 34.5 39.8 60.9
Often 292 24.9 28.7 89.6
Very often 106 9.0 104 100.0
Total 1018 86.6 100.0
Missing  N/A - not applicable 134 114
System 23 20
Total 157 13.4
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics

Q13. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of recommendation?

N Valid 1166
Missing 9

Q13. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of recommendation?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 47 4.0 4.0 4.0
One 112 9.5 9.6 13.6
Two 259 22.0 22.2 35.8
Three 278 23.7 23.8 59.7
More than three 470 40.0 40.3 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

Valid Missing Mean
Q14a. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in
.. . writing effectively. 1170 5 3.32
Q14b. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1169 6 314
. . . speaking effectively. )
Q14c. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1164 11 325
.. . understanding academic and technical literature. )
Q14d. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1166 9 337
.. . using computers effectively. )
Q14e. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1170 5 3.50
.. . learning on your own. )
Q14f. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . 1162 13 296
. . understanding graphical information. )
Q14g. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1168 7 285
.. . caring for your own physical and mental health. )
Q14h. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1170 5 3.33
.. . working cooperatively in a group. )
Q14i. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . 1169 6 317
. . organizing your time effectively. )
Q14j. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . 1168 7 275
. . recognizing your rights and responsibilities as a citizen. )
Q14k. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1168 7 276
.. . understanding and applying mathematics. )
Q14l. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . 1169 6 299
. . understanding different philosophies and cultures. )
Q14m. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1170 5 334
.. . persisting at difficult tasks. :
Q14n. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1169 6 3.04
. . . improving your leadership skills. :
Q140. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in
. . . responding to people from different social & cultural 1169 6 2.96
backgrounds.
Q14p. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1166 9 297
. . . developing a positive self image. )
Q14q. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1170 5 285
. .. understanding statistical information. )
Q14r. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . 1165 10 3.16
. . respecting the uniqueness and worth of each individual. )
Q14s. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1169 6 331
.. . gaining a well-rounded liberal arts and sciences education. )
Q14t. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in .
. . recognizing assumptions, making logical inferences, and 1169 6 3.19
reaching correct conclusions.
Q14u. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1170 5 295
... understanding and appreciating the arts. :
Q14v. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1168 7 3.00
... understanding and applying scientific principles and methods. )
Q14w. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1169 6 281
.. . understanding history. )
Q14x. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in 1166 9 301
. .. understanding the social science elements of human existence. )
Q14y. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in
.. . applying knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to out of 1167 8 3.15
class activities.
Q14z. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in
... applying the knowledge and skills gained in one's own discipline 1166 9 3.25

to learning in other disciplines.
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Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
Q14aa. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences 1168 7 3.09
in . . . being a perceptive and wise critics of society. )
Q14ab. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences 1166 9 3.01
in . . . growing intellectually from co-curricular experiences. )
Q14ac. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences
in . . . growing socially and personally from co-curricular 1167 8 3.14
experiences.
Q14ad. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences 1148 27 271
in . . . growing socially and personally from on-campus work. )
Q14ae. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences 1148 27 263
in . . . growing intellectually from on-campus work. )
Q14af. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in
... growing intellectually through on-campus residential 1158 17 2.57
experiences.
Q14ag. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences
in . . . growing socially and personally through on-campus 1159 16 2.90
residential experiences.

Frequency Table

Q14a. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . writing effectively.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7
Inadequate 71 6.0 6.1 6.8
Adequate 631 53.7 53.9 60.7
Very adequate 460 39.1 39.3 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q14b. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . speaking effectively.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 16 1.4 1.4 1.4
Inadequate 126 10.7 10.8 121
Adequate 703 59.8 60.1 72.3
Very adequate 324 27.6 27.7 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0
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Q14c. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . .
understanding academic and technical literature.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7
Inadequate 91 7.7 7.8 8.5
Adequate 663 56.4 57.0 65.5
Very adequate 402 34.2 34.5 100.0
Total 1164 99.1 100.0

Missing  System 11 9

Total 1175 100.0

Q14d. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . using computers effectively.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 20 1.7 1.7 1.7
Inadequate 102 8.7 8.7 10.5
Adequate 471 40.1 40.4 50.9
Very adequate 573 48.8 49.1 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 9 .8
Total 1175 100.0
Q14e. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . learning on your own.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7
Inadequate 37 3.1 3.2 3.8
Adequate 486 41.4 41.5 45.4
Very adequate 639 54.4 54.6 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1175 100.0

Q14f. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . understanding graphical information.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 30 26 26 26
Inadequate 232 19.7 20.0 22.5
Adequate 651 55.4 56.0 78.6
Very adequate 249 21.2 21.4 100.0
Total 1162 98.9 100.0

Missing  System 13 1.1

Total 1175 100.0
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Q14g. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . caring for
your own physical and mental health.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 78 6.6 6.7 6.7
Inadequate 303 25.8 25.9 32.6
Adequate 500 42.6 42.8 75.4
Very adequate 287 24.4 24.6 100.0
Total 1168 994 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0

Q14h. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . working cooperatively in a group.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 13 1.1 1.1 1.1
Inadequate 92 7.8 7.9 9.0
Adequate 556 47.3 47.5 56.5
Very adequate 509 43.3 43.5 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q14i. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . .. organizing your time effectively.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 31 2.6 2.7 2.7
Inadequate 186 15.8 15.9 18.6
Adequate 507 43.1 43.4 61.9
Very adequate 445 37.9 38.1 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q14j. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in .. . recognizing
your rights and responsibilities as a citizen.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 76 6.5 6.5 6.5
Inadequate 336 28.6 28.8 35.3
Adequate 556 47.3 47.6 82.9
Very adequate 200 17.0 171 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0
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Q14k. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . understanding and applying mathematics.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 74 6.3 6.3 6.3
Inadequate 322 27.4 27.6 33.9
Adequate 581 49.4 49.7 83.6
Very adequate 191 16.3 16.4 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  System 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
Q14l. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . ..
understanding different philosophies and cultures.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 27 2.3 23 23
Inadequate 226 19.2 19.3 21.6
Adequate 649 55.2 55.5 77.2
Very adequate 267 22.7 22.8 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 6 5
Total 1175 100.0

Q14m. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . persisting at difficult tasks.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7
Inadequate 93 7.9 7.9 8.6
Adequate 564 48.0 48.2 56.8
Very adequate 505 43.0 43.2 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1175 100.0
Q14n. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . improving your leadership skills.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 25 2.1 2.1 21
Inadequate 147 12.5 12.6 14.7
Adequate 518 44 1 443 59.0
Very adequate 479 40.8 41.0 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 6 5
Total 1175 100.0
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Q140. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . responding
to people from different social & cultural backgrounds.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 45 3.8 3.8 3.8
Inadequate 264 22.5 22.6 26.4
Adequate 558 47.5 47.7 74.2
Very adequate 302 25.7 25.8 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q14p. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . developing a positive self image.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 64 54 5.5 5.5
Inadequate 198 16.9 17.0 225
Adequate 614 52.3 52.7 75.1
Very adequate 290 24.7 24.9 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0

Q14q. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . understanding statistical information.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 60 5.1 5.1 5.1
Inadequate 285 24.3 24.4 29.5
Adequate 598 50.9 51.1 80.6
Very adequate 227 19.3 19.4 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q14r. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . respecting
the uniqueness and worth of each individual.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 35 3.0 3.0 3.0
Inadequate 147 12.5 12.6 15.6
Adequate 579 49.3 49.7 65.3
Very adequate 404 34.4 34.7 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0

Missing  System 10 9

Total 1175 100.0
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Q14s. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . gaining a
well-rounded liberal arts and sciences education.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 14 1.2 1.2 1.2
Inadequate 89 7.6 7.6 8.8
Adequate 591 50.3 50.6 59.4
Very adequate 475 404 40.6 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q14t. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . recognizing
assumptions, making logical inferences, and reaching correct conclusions.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 6 5 5 5
Inadequate 122 10.4 10.4 10.9
Adequate 683 58.1 58.4 69.4
Very adequate 358 30.5 30.6 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q14u. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . understanding and appreciating the arts.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 45 3.8 3.8 3.8
Inadequate 260 221 22.2 26.1
Adequate 577 491 49.3 75.4
Very adequate 288 24.5 24.6 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1175 100.0
Q14v. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . ..
understanding and applying scientific principles and methods.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 28 2.4 2.4 24
Inadequate 241 20.5 20.6 23.0
Adequate 607 51.7 52.0 75.0
Very adequate 292 24.9 25.0 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  System 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q14w. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . understanding history.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 45 3.8 3.8 3.8
Inadequate 309 26.3 26.4 30.3
Adequate 636 54.1 54.4 84.7
Very adequate 179 15.2 15.3 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q14x. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . .
understanding the social science elements of human existence.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 26 2.2 2.2 2.2
Inadequate 215 18.3 18.4 20.7
Adequate 644 54.8 55.2 75.9
Very adequate 281 23.9 241 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0

Q14y. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . applying
knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to out of class activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 20 1.7 1.7 1.7
Inadequate 137 11.7 11.7 13.5
Adequate 655 55.7 56.1 69.6
Very adequate 355 30.2 30.4 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1175 100.0

Q14z. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . applying the
knowledge and skills gained in one's own discipline to learning in other disciplines.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 13 1.1 1.1 1.1
Inadequate 97 8.3 8.3 9.4
Adequate 639 54.4 54.8 64.2
Very adequate 417 35.5 35.8 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0
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Q14aa. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . being a perceptive and wise critics of society.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 21 1.8 1.8 1.8
Inadequate 186 15.8 15.9 17.7
Adequate 632 53.8 54.1 71.8
Very adequate 329 28.0 28.2 100.0
Total 1168 994 100.0
Missing  System 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
Q14ab. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . growing
intellectually from co-curricular experiences.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 47 4.0 4.0 4.0
Inadequate 210 17.9 18.0 22.0
Adequate 599 51.0 514 734
Very adequate 310 26.4 26.6 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 9 .8
Total 1175 100.0
Q14ac. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . growing
socially and personally from co-curricular experiences.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 44 3.7 3.8 3.8
Inadequate 171 14.6 14.7 18.4
Adequate 534 454 45.8 64.2
Very adequate 418 35.6 35.8 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  System 8 7
Total 1175 100.0
Q14ad. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . .. growing
socially and personally from on-campus work.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 136 11.6 11.8 11.8
Inadequate 289 24.6 252 37.0
Adequate 494 42.0 43.0 80.1
Very adequate 229 19.5 19.9 100.0
Total 1148 97.7 100.0
Missing  System 27 23
Total 1175 100.0
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Q14ae. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . growing intellectually from on-campus work.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 157 13.4 13.7 13.7
Inadequate 320 27.2 27.9 41.6
Adequate 463 39.4 40.3 81.9
Very adequate 208 17.7 18.1 100.0
Total 1148 97.7 100.0
Missing  System 27 23
Total 1175 100.0
Q14af. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in .. . growing
intellectually through on-campus residential experiences.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 166 14.1 14.3 14.3
Inadequate 343 29.2 29.6 44.0
Adequate 477 40.6 41.2 85.1
Very adequate 172 14.6 14.9 100.0
Total 1158 98.6 100.0
Missing  System 17 1.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q14ag. Adequateness of your Truman education and experiences in . . . growing
socially and personally through on-campus residential experiences.
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 116 9.9 10.0 10.0
Inadequate 206 17.5 17.8 27.8
Adequate 516 43.9 44.5 72.3
Very adequate 321 27.3 27.7 100.0
Total 1159 98.6 100.0

Missing  System 16 1.4

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies




Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
Q15a. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge 1146 29 337
of . . . modes of inquiry or processes of your major. :
Q15b. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge 1168 7 349
of . . . subject matter of your major. :
Q15¢. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge 1161 14 334
of .. . issues and trends pertinent to your specialty. :

15d. Adequ j ion i

P hroedse | qiss | | e
Q15e. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge 1145 30 3.00
of . . . scholars who are associated with the major. :
Q15f. Adequateness of major preparation in ability to . . . 1159 16 342
apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them. )
Q15g. Adequateness of major preparation in ability to . . 1165 10 349
. find information; interpret and apply findings. )
Qt:1‘|5nhk é(i:it?czlf@’feness of major preparation in ability to . . 1168 7 354
Q15i. Adequateness of major preparation in attitude of . 1165 10 359
. . believing that learning is a life-long process. )
Q15j. Adequateness of major preparation in attitude of . 1167 8 350
. . understanding multiple perspectives. :

Frequency Table

Q15a. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge of . . . modes of inquiry or processes of your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 11 .9 1.0 1.0
Inadequate 66 5.6 5.8 6.7
Adequate 557 47.4 48.6 55.3
Very adequate 512 43.6 44.7 100.0
Total 1146 97.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 18 1.5
System 11 9
Total 29 2.5
Total 1175 100.0

Q15b. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge of . . . subject matter of your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 3 3 3 3
Inadequate 66 5.6 5.7 5.9
Adequate 450 38.3 38.5 44 4
Very adequate 649 55.2 55.6 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 1 A
System 6 5
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q15c. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge of . . . issues and trends pertinent to your specialty.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 22 1.9 1.9 1.9
Inadequate 121 10.3 10.4 12.3
Adequate 461 39.2 39.7 52.0
Very adequate 557 47.4 48.0 100.0
Total 1161 98.8 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 6 5
System 8 7
Total 14 1.2
Total 1175 100.0

Q15d. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge of . . . theories pertinent to your specialty.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 13 1.1 1.1 1.1
Inadequate 101 8.6 8.7 9.9
Adequate 492 41.9 42.6 52.5
Very adequate 549 46.7 47.5 100.0
Total 1155 98.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 15 1.3
System 5 4
Total 20 1.7
Total 1175 100.0

Q15e. Adequateness of major preparation in knowledge of . . . scholars who are associated with the major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 46 3.9 4.0 4.0
Inadequate 256 21.8 22.4 26.4
Adequate 493 42.0 43.1 69.4
Very adequate 350 29.8 30.6 100.0
Total 1145 97.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 22 1.9
System 8 7
Total 30 26
Total 1175 100.0
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Q15f. Adequateness of major preparation in ability to . . . apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 5 4 4 4
Inadequate 70 6.0 6.0 6.5
Adequate 520 44.3 44.9 51.3
Very adequate 564 48.0 48.7 100.0
Total 1159 98.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 10 9
System 6 5
Total 16 14
Total 1175 100.0

Q15g. Adequateness of major preparation in ability to . . . find information; interpret and apply findings.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 3 3 3 3
Inadequate 56 4.8 4.8 5.1
Adequate 476 40.5 40.9 45.9
Very adequate 630 53.6 541 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 5 4
System 5 4
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0

Q15h. Adequateness of major preparation in ability to . . . think critically.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 5 4 4 4
Inadequate 48 4.1 4.1 4.5
Adequate 427 36.3 36.6 411
Very adequate 688 58.6 58.9 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 2 2
System 5 4
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q15i. Adequateness of major preparation in attitude of . .. believing that learning is a life-long process.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7
Inadequate 45 3.8 3.9 4.5
Adequate 363 30.9 31.2 35.7
Very adequate 749 63.7 64.3 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 4 3
System 6 5
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0

Q15j. Adequateness of major preparation in attitude of ... understanding multiple perspectives.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very inadequate 8 7 7 7

Inadequate 59 5.0 5.1 5.7

Adequate 439 374 37.6 43.4

Very adequate 661 56.3 56.6 100.0

Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 2 2

System 6 5

Total 8 7
Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean
ﬁ;ggéﬁdaéié/%iﬁ?gﬁzr:f scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on. .. 1171 4 3.65
Q16b. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on ... 1170 5 361
adaptable, able to adjust to people and situations. )
. to 4(high)on . ..

e e e of 1w o digh) o o] e
Q16d. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . .. 1169 6 360
understanding of own abilities, interests, and personality. :
gglgg[b?;igggresr(]aqlgtoignas.scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . . . 1170 5 3.29
Q16f. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . .. 1171 4 359
able to identify values and respond ethically. )
Q16g. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on ... 1167 8 332
fulfulling your responsibilities as a citizen. )

Frequency Table
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Q16a. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on ... independent, self-reliant.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 1 A A A
2 33 2.8 2.8 29
3 343 29.2 29.3 32.2
High 794 67.6 67.8 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Q16b. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . . . adaptable, able to adjust to people and situations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 2 2 2 2
2 45 3.8 3.8 4.0
3 364 31.0 31.1 35.1
High 759 64.6 64.9 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q16c¢. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . .. skilled in solving problems.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 2 2 2 2
2 49 4.2 4.2 4.4
3 536 45.6 45.8 50.1
High 584 49.7 49.9 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Q16d. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . . . understanding of own abilities, interests, and personality.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 6 5 5 5
2 42 3.6 3.6 4.1
3 370 31.5 31.7 35.8
High 751 63.9 64.2 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0
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Q16e. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on .. . able to manage emotions.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 11 .9 9 9
2 135 115 115 12.5
3 522 44.4 44.6 571
High 502 42.7 42.9 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q16f. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . . . able to identify values and respond ethically.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 2 2 2 2
2 46 3.9 3.9 4.1
3 385 32.8 32.9 37.0
High 738 62.8 63.0 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Q16g. Rate yourself on a scale of 1(low) to 4(high) on . . . fulfulling your responsibilities as a citizen.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Low 10 .9 9 9
2 128 10.9 11.0 11.8
3 505 43.0 43.3 55.1
High 524 44.6 44.9 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

class.

Truman with respect to . . . friendliness of the campus.

| Valid Missing Mean
Q17a. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at
Truman with respect to . . . opportunities to be involved in student life and 1137 38 3.20
co-curricular activities.
Q17b. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at
Truman with respect to . . . opportunities to be interact with faculty outside of the 1159 16 3.13
Q17c. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1167 8 298
Truman with respect to . . . quality of feedback from faculty )
Q17d. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1165 10 292
Truman with respect to . . . variety of teaching strategies. )
Q17e. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1166 9 325
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Statistics

N
Valid Missing Mean
Q17f. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman 1165 10 3.19
with respect to . . . intellectual climate on the campus. )
Q17g. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1163 12 3.07
Truman with respect to . . . your sense of belonging on this campus. )
Q17h. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1154 21 267
Truman with respect to . . . faculty enthusiasm for classes in the core. )
Q17i. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman 1168 7 3.50
with respect to . . . faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major. :
Q17j. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman 1162 13 282
with respect to . . . overall impression of the liberal arts and sciences courses. )
Q17k. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1168 7 3.40
Truman with respect to . . . overall impression of courses in your major. )
Q17I1. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman 1167 8 3.38
with respect to . . . overall quality of instruction in your major. :
Q17m. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1169 6 290
Truman with respect to . . . availability of courses offered in your major. )
Q17n. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1167 8 3.32
Truman with respect to . . . accessibility of instructors in your major. )
Q170. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1168 7 261
Truman with respect to . . . academic advising. )
Q17p. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1170 5 3.12
Truman with respect to . . . attitude of faculty toward students. )
Q17q. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1136 39 3.02
Truman with respect to . . . attitude of non-teaching staff toward students. )
Q17r. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman 080 195 299
with respect to . . . on-campus work experiences. :
Q17s. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at 1153 22 289
Truman with respect to . . . concern for you as an individual. )
Q17t. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 888 287 279
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Academic Planning Services. )
Q17u. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1036 139 3.01
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Admissions Office. )
Q17v. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1063 112 274
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Testing Office. :
Q17w. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 092 183 297
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Career Center. )
Q17x. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1147 28 3.09
facilities at Truman with respect to . . .Business Office/Cashier's Window. )
Q17y. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 725 450 291
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Campus Activities & Organization Center. :
Q17z. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1136 39 288
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Campus Bookstore. :
Q17aa. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 465 710 288
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for International Education Abroad. )
Q17ab. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 364 811 3.04
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for Multicultural Affairs. )
Q17ac. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 289 886 287
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for Service Learning. )
Q17ad. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1144 31 320
facilities at Truman with respect to . . .Division office of your major. :
Q17ae. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 890 285 292
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Financial Aid Office :
Q17af. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1098 77 260
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Food service in the residence halls. )
Q17ag. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1131 44 276

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Food service in the SUB.
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Statistics

N
Valid Missing Mean

Q17ah. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1020 155 257
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Health Center )
Q17ai. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 088 187 293
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Index. )
Q17aj. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 581 594 287
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Intercollegiate athletics. )
Q17ak. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 631 544 3.06
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Intramural program. )
Q17al. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 736 439 281
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Language Learning Center. )
Q17am. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1144 31 3.20
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Library services. )
Q17an. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1076 99 279
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Public Safety. )
Q17a0. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1154 21 298
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Registrar's Office )
Q17ap. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1157 18 217
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Registration process. )
Q17aq. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 751 494 267
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Residential Living Office )
Q17ar. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 592 583 283
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Affairs. )
Q17as. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 605 570 245
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Senate. )
Q17at. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 067 208 3.01
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Activities Board. )
Q17au. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 489 686 302
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Counseling Services. )
Q17av. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 787 388 288
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Writing Center. )
Q17aw. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 622 553 3.16
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Art Gallery. )
Q17ax. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 930 245 274
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . On-campus housing. )
Q17ay. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 729 446 282
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Laboratories and research space. )
Q17az. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1107 68 3.32
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Recreational facilities. )
Q17ba. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1152 23 316
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Union Building. )
Q17bb. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1121 54 3.00
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . E-mail. )
Q17bc. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1163 12 3.31
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Library facilities. )
Q17bd. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1136 39 318
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Study areas. )
Q17be. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1157 18 320
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Computer facilities. )
Q17bf. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 866 309 297
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Athletic facilities. )
Q17bg. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 1113 62 1.81
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Parking facilities. )
Q17bh. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Heating, cooling, and air quality in campus 1153 22 2.39

buildings.
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Statistics

N
Valid Missing Mean
Q17bi. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . General condition of buildings and grounds 1160 15 3.02
of the university.
Q17bj. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and 781 304 283
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . KTRM. ’

Frequency Table

Q17a. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman with
respect to . . . opportunities to be involved in student life and co-curricular activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 29 2.5 26 26
Dissatisfied 139 11.8 12.2 14.8
Satisfied 548 46.6 48.2 63.0
Very Satisfied 421 35.8 37.0 100.0
Total 1137 96.8 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 27 2.3
System 11 9
Total 38 3.2
Total 1175 100.0

Q17b. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . opportunities to be interact with faculty outside of the class.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 35 3.0 3.0 3.0
Dissatisfied 172 14.6 14.8 17.9
Satisfied 557 47.4 48.1 65.9
Very Satisfied 395 33.6 34.1 100.0
Total 1159 98.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 11 9
System 5 4
Total 16 14
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17c. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . quality of feedback from faculty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 29 2.5 2.5 2.5
Dissatisfied 226 19.2 19.4 21.9
Satisfied 646 55.0 55.4 77.2
Very Satisfied 266 22.6 22.8 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 3 3
System 5 4
Total 8 7
Total 1175 100.0

Q17d. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . variety of teaching strategies.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 31 2.6 2.7 2.7
Dissatisfied 258 22.0 221 24.8
Satisfied 647 55.1 55.5 80.3
Very Satisfied 229 19.5 19.7 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 2 2
System 8 7
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0

Q17e. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . friendliness of the campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 22 1.9 1.9 1.9
Dissatisfied 112 9.5 9.6 11.5
Satisfied 585 49.8 50.2 61.7
Very Satisfied 447 38.0 38.3 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 2 2
System 7 .6
Total 9 .8
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17f. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . intellectual climate on the campus.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 31 2.6 2.7 2.7
Dissatisfied 104 8.9 8.9 11.6
Satisfied 638 54.3 54.8 66.4
Very Satisfied 392 33.4 33.6 100.0
Total 1165 99.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 3 3
System 7 .6
Total 10 9
Total 1175 100.0

Q17g. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . your sense of belonging on this campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 59 5.0 5.1 5.1
Dissatisfied 186 15.8 16.0 211
Satisfied 535 455 46.0 67.1
Very Satisfied 383 32.6 32.9 100.0
Total 1163 99.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 6 5
System 6 5
Total 12 1.0
Total 1175 100.0

Q17h. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . faculty enthusiasm for classes in the core.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 98 8.3 8.5 8.5
Dissatisfied 333 28.3 28.9 37.3
Satisfied 577 491 50.0 87.3
Very Satisfied 146 12.4 12.7 100.0
Total 1154 98.2 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 13 1.1
System 8 7
Total 21 1.8
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17i. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 7 .6 .6 .6
Dissatisfied 64 54 55 6.1
Satisfied 439 37.4 37.6 43.7
Very Satisfied 658 56.0 56.3 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 1 A
System 6 5
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0

Q17j. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . overall impression of the liberal arts and sciences courses.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 78 6.6 6.7 6.7
Dissatisfied 244 20.8 21.0 27.7
Satisfied 648 55.1 55.8 83.5
Very Satisfied 192 16.3 16.5 100.0
Total 1162 98.9 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 3 3
System 10 9
Total 13 1.1
Total 1175 100.0

Q17k. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . overall impression of courses in your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 15 1.3 1.3 1.3
Dissatisfied 78 6.6 6.7 8.0
Satisfied 504 42.9 43.2 51.1
Very Satisfied 571 48.6 48.9 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 1 A
System 6 5
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q171. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . overall quality of instruction in your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very dissatisfied 15 1.3 1.3 1.3
Dissatisfied 85 7.2 7.3 8.6
Satisfied 511 43.5 43.8 52.4
Very Satisfied 556 47.3 47.6 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1175 100.0

Q17m. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . availability of courses offered in your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very dissatisfied 75 6.4 6.4 6.4
Dissatisfied 294 25.0 251 31.6
Satisfied 468 39.8 40.0 71.6
Very Satisfied 332 28.3 28.4 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q17n. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman

with respect to . . . accessibility of instructors in your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 21 1.8 1.8 1.8
Dissatisfied 98 8.3 8.4 10.2
Satisfied 531 452 455 55.7
Very Satisfied 517 44.0 443 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 2 2
System 6 5
Total 8 7
Total 1175 100.0

Q170. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . academic advising.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 180 15.3 15.4 15.4
Dissatisfied 324 27.6 27.7 43.2
Satisfied 437 37.2 37.4 80.6
Very Satisfied 227 19.3 19.4 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 4 3
System 3 3
Total 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17p. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . attitude of faculty toward students.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 20 1.7 1.7 1.7
Dissatisfied 135 115 115 13.2
Satisfied 699 59.5 59.7 73.0
Very Satisfied 316 26.9 27.0 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 1 A
System 4 3
Total 5 4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17q. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . attitude of non-teaching staff toward students.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 32 2.7 2.8 2.8
Dissatisfied 191 16.3 16.8 19.6
Satisfied 639 54.4 56.3 75.9
Very Satisfied 274 23.3 241 100.0
Total 1136 96.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 32 2.7
System 7 .6
Total 39 3.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17r. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . on-campus work experiences.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 71 6.0 7.2 7.2
Dissatisfied 161 13.7 16.4 23.7
Satisfied 453 38.6 46.2 69.9
Very Satisfied 295 25.1 30.1 100.0
Total 980 83.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 178 15.1
System 17 1.4
Total 195 16.6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17s. Educational -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities at Truman
with respect to . . . concern for you as an individual.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 69 5.9 6.0 6.0
Dissatisfied 210 17.9 18.2 24.2
Satisfied 655 55.7 56.8 81.0
Very Satisfied 219 18.6 19.0 100.0
Total 1153 98.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 17 14
System 5 4
Total 22 1.9
Total 1175 100.0

Q17t. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Academic Planning Services.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 71 6.0 8.0 8.0
Dissatisfied 217 18.5 24.4 32.4
Satisfied 492 41.9 55.4 87.8
Very Satisfied 108 9.2 12.2 100.0
Total 888 75.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 256 21.8
System 31 26
Total 287 24.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17u. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Admissions Office.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 38 3.2 3.7 3.7
Dissatisfied 132 11.2 12.7 16.4
Satisfied 646 55.0 62.4 78.8
Very Satisfied 220 18.7 21.2 100.0
Total 1036 88.2 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 125 10.6
System 14 1.2
Total 139 11.8
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17v. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Testing Office.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 98 8.3 9.2 9.2
Dissatisfied 211 18.0 19.8 29.1
Satisfied 619 52.7 58.2 87.3
Very Satisfied 135 11.5 12.7 100.0
Total 1063 90.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 103 8.8
System 9 .8
Total 112 9.5
Total 1175 100.0

Q17w. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Career Center.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 57 4.9 5.7 5.7
Dissatisfied 159 13.5 16.0 21.8
Satisfied 535 455 53.9 75.7
Very Satisfied 241 20.5 24.3 100.0
Total 992 84.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 161 13.7
System 22 1.9
Total 183 15.6
Total 1175 100.0

Q17x. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . .Business Office/Cashier's Window.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 42 3.6 3.7 3.7
Dissatisfied 114 9.7 9.9 13.6
Satisfied 690 58.7 60.2 73.8
Very Satisfied 301 25.6 26.2 100.0
Total 1147 97.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 20 1.7
System 8 7
Total 28 2.4
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17y. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Campus Activities & Organization Center.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 44 3.7 6.1 6.1
Dissatisfied 111 9.4 15.3 21.4
Satisfied 438 37.3 60.4 81.8
Very Satisfied 132 11.2 18.2 100.0
Total 725 61.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 419 35.7
System 31 26
Total 450 38.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17z. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Campus Bookstore.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 61 5.2 54 54
Dissatisfied 192 16.3 16.9 22.3
Satisfied 705 60.0 62.1 84.3
Very Satisfied 178 15.1 15.7 100.0
Total 1136 96.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 35 3.0
System 4 3
Total 39 3.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17aa. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for International Education Abroad.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 44 3.7 9.5 9.5
Dissatisfied 76 6.5 16.3 25.8
Satisfied 237 20.2 51.0 76.8
Very Satisfied 108 9.2 23.2 100.0
Total 465 39.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 675 57.4
System 35 3.0
Total 710 60.4
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17ab. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for Multicultural Affairs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 17 1.4 4.7 4.7
Dissatisfied 42 3.6 11.5 16.2
Satisfied 214 18.2 58.8 75.0
Very Satisfied 91 7.7 25.0 100.0
Total 364 31.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 768 65.4
System 43 3.7
Total 811 69.0
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ac. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Center for Service Learning.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 20 1.7 6.9 6.9
Dissatisfied 40 3.4 13.8 20.8
Satisfied 186 15.8 64.4 85.1
Very Satisfied 43 3.7 14.9 100.0
Total 289 24.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 836 711
System 50 4.3
Total 886 75.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ad. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . .Division office of your major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 31 2.6 2.7 2.7
Dissatisfied 110 9.4 9.6 12.3
Satisfied 606 51.6 53.0 65.3
Very Satisfied 397 33.8 34.7 100.0
Total 1144 97.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 25 21
System 6 5
Total 31 26
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17ae. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Financial Aid Office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 53 4.5 6.0 6.0
Dissatisfied 140 11.9 15.7 21.7
Satisfied 519 44.2 58.3 80.0
Very Satisfied 178 15.1 20.0 100.0
Total 890 75.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 268 22.8
System 17 1.4
Total 285 243
Total 1175 100.0

Q17af. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Food service in the residence halls.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 151 12.9 13.8 13.8
Dissatisfied 269 22.9 24.5 38.3
Satisfied 543 46.2 49.5 87.7
Very Satisfied 135 11.5 12.3 100.0
Total 1098 93.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 68 5.8
System 9 .8
Total 77 6.6
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ag. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Food service in the SUB.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 80 6.8 7.1 7.1
Dissatisfied 255 21.7 22.5 29.6
Satisfied 648 55.1 57.3 86.9
Very Satisfied 148 12.6 13.1 100.0
Total 1131 96.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 39 3.3
System 5 4
Total 44 3.7
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17ah. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Health Center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 174 14.8 171 171
Dissatisfied 253 21.5 24.8 41.9
Satisfied 431 36.7 42.3 84.1
Very Satisfied 162 13.8 15.9 100.0
Total 1020 86.8 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 145 12.3
System 10 9
Total 155 13.2
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ai. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Index.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 79 6.7 8.0 8.0
Dissatisfied 126 10.7 12.8 20.7
Satisfied 565 48.1 57.2 77.9
Very Satisfied 218 18.6 221 100.0
Total 988 84.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 174 14.8
System 13 1.1
Total 187 15.9
Total 1175 100.0

Q17aj. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Intercollegiate athletics.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 45 3.8 7.7 7.7
Dissatisfied 103 8.8 17.7 255
Satisfied 317 27.0 54.6 80.0
Very Satisfied 116 9.9 20.0 100.0
Total 581 49.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 555 47.2
System 39 3.3
Total 594 50.6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17ak. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Intramural program.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 25 2.1 4.0 4.0
Dissatisfied 70 6.0 111 15.1
Satisfied 380 32.3 60.2 75.3
Very Satisfied 156 13.3 24.7 100.0
Total 631 53.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 511 43.5
System 33 2.8
Total 544 46.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17al. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Language Learning Center.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 41 3.5 5.6 5.6
Dissatisfied 138 11.7 18.8 24.3
Satisfied 480 40.9 65.2 89.5
Very Satisfied 77 6.6 10.5 100.0
Total 736 62.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 414 35.2
System 25 21
Total 439 37.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17am. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Library services.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 23 2.0 20 20
Dissatisfied 75 6.4 6.6 8.6
Satisfied 696 59.2 60.8 69.4
Very Satisfied 350 29.8 30.6 100.0
Total 1144 97.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 28 2.4
System 3 3
Total 31 2.6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17an. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Public Safety.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 113 9.6 10.5 10.5
Dissatisfied 219 18.6 20.4 30.9
Satisfied 604 51.4 56.1 87.0
Very Satisfied 140 11.9 13.0 100.0
Total 1076 91.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 92 7.8
System 7 .6
Total 99 8.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ao0. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Registrar's Office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 72 6.1 6.2 6.2
Dissatisfied 137 11.7 11.9 18.1
Satisfied 689 58.6 59.7 77.8
Very Satisfied 256 21.8 22.2 100.0
Total 1154 98.2 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 15 1.3
System 6 5
Total 21 1.8
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ap. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Registration process.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 342 29.1 29.6 29.6
Dissatisfied 353 30.0 30.5 60.1
Satisfied 382 32.5 33.0 93.1
Very Satisfied 80 6.8 6.9 100.0
Total 1157 98.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 13 1.1
System 5 4
Total 18 1.5
Total 1175 100.0

XX-46




Q17aq. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Residential Living Office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 85 7.2 11.3 11.3
Dissatisfied 156 13.3 20.8 32.1
Satisfied 429 36.5 57.1 89.2
Very Satisfied 81 6.9 10.8 100.0
Total 751 63.9 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 399 34.0
System 25 21
Total 424 36.1
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ar. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Affairs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 37 3.1 6.3 6.3
Dissatisfied 93 7.9 15.7 22.0
Satisfied 393 334 66.4 88.3
Very Satisfied 69 5.9 11.7 100.0
Total 592 50.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 547 46.6
System 36 3.1
Total 583 49.6
Total 1175 100.0

Q17as. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Senate.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 107 9.1 17.7 17.7
Dissatisfied 159 13.5 26.3 44.0
Satisfied 296 25.2 48.9 92.9
Very Satisfied 43 3.7 7.1 100.0
Total 605 51.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 541 46.0
System 29 2.5
Total 570 48.5
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17at. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Activities Board.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 41 3.5 4.2 4.2
Dissatisfied 117 10.0 121 16.3
Satisfied 599 51.0 61.9 78.3
Very Satisfied 210 17.9 21.7 100.0
Total 967 82.3 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 196 16.7
System 12 1.0
Total 208 17.7
Total 1175 100.0

Q17au. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Counseling Services.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 31 2.6 6.3 6.3
Dissatisfied 57 4.9 11.7 18.0
Satisfied 274 23.3 56.0 74.0
Very Satisfied 127 10.8 26.0 100.0
Total 489 41.6 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 649 55.2
System 37 3.1
Total 686 58.4
Total 1175 100.0

Q17av. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Writing Center.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 42 3.6 5.3 5.3
Dissatisfied 134 11.4 17.0 22.4
Satisfied 486 41.4 61.8 84.1
Very Satisfied 125 10.6 15.9 100.0
Total 787 67.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 362 30.8
System 26 2.2
Total 388 33.0
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17aw. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . University Art Gallery.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 12 1.0 1.9 1.9
Dissatisfied 58 4.9 9.3 11.3
Satisfied 372 31.7 59.8 71.1
Very Satisfied 180 15.3 28.9 100.0
Total 622 52.9 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 524 44.6
System 29 2.5
Total 553 471
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ax. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . On-campus housing.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 76 6.5 8.2 8.2
Dissatisfied 206 17.5 22.2 30.3
Satisfied 532 45.3 57.2 87.5
Very Satisfied 116 9.9 12.5 100.0
Total 930 79.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 220 18.7
System 25 21
Total 245 20.9
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ay. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Laboratories and research space.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 30 2.6 4.1 4.1
Dissatisfied 153 13.0 21.0 25.1
Satisfied 461 39.2 63.2 88.3
Very Satisfied 85 7.2 11.7 100.0
Total 729 62.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 421 35.8
System 25 21
Total 446 38.0
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17az. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Recreational facilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 24 2.0 2.2 2.2
Dissatisfied 66 5.6 6.0 8.1
Satisfied 550 46.8 49.7 57.8
Very Satisfied 467 39.7 42.2 100.0
Total 1107 94.2 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 62 5.3
System 6 5
Total 68 5.8
Total 1175 100.0

Q17ba. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and

facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Student Union Building.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 13 1.1 1.1 1.1
Dissatisfied 95 8.1 8.2 9.4
Satisfied 735 62.6 63.8 73.2
Very Satisfied 309 26.3 26.8 100.0
Total 1152 98.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 21 1.8
System 2 2
Total 23 20
Total 1175 100.0

Q17bb. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . E-mail.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 70 6.0 6.2 6.2
Dissatisfied 170 14.5 15.2 21.4
Satisfied 573 48.8 51.1 72.5
Very Satisfied 308 26.2 27.5 100.0
Total 1121 95.4 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 49 4.2
System 5 4
Total 54 4.6
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17bc. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Library facilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
Dissatisfied 67 5.7 5.8 6.8
Satisfied 627 53.4 53.9 60.7
Very Satisfied 457 38.9 39.3 100.0
Total 1163 99.0 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 9 .8
System 3 3
Total 12 1.0
Total 1175 100.0

Q17bd. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Study areas.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 16 1.4 1.4 1.4
Dissatisfied 99 8.4 8.7 10.1
Satisfied 681 58.0 59.9 70.1
Very Satisfied 340 28.9 29.9 100.0
Total 1136 96.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 35 3.0
System 4 3
Total 39 3.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17be. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Computer facilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 16 1.4 1.4 1.4
Dissatisfied 90 7.7 7.8 9.2
Satisfied 693 59.0 59.9 69.1
Very Satisfied 358 30.5 30.9 100.0
Total 1157 98.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 15 1.3
System 3 3
Total 18 1.5
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17bf. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Athletic facilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 50 4.3 5.8 5.8
Dissatisfied 121 10.3 14.0 19.7
Satisfied 501 42.6 57.9 77.6
Very Satisfied 194 16.5 22.4 100.0
Total 866 73.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 288 245
System 21 1.8
Total 309 26.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17bg. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . Parking facilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 512 43.6 46.0 46.0
Dissatisfied 344 29.3 30.9 76.9
Satisfied 212 18.0 19.0 96.0
Very Satisfied 45 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1113 94.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 56 4.8
System 6 5
Total 62 5.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17bh. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities

at Truman with respect to . . . Heating, cooling, and air quality in campus buildings.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 179 15.2 15.5 15.5
Dissatisfied 426 36.3 36.9 52.5
Satisfied 464 39.5 40.2 92.7
Very Satisfied 84 7.1 7.3 100.0
Total 1153 98.1 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 19 1.6
System 3 3
Total 22 1.9
Total 1175 100.0
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Q17bi. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and facilities
at Truman with respect to . . . General condition of buildings and grounds of the university.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 34 29 29 29
Dissatisfied 152 12.9 13.1 16.0
Satisfied 734 62.5 63.3 79.3
Very Satisfied 240 20.4 20.7 100.0
Total 1160 98.7 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 10 9
System 5 4
Total 15 1.3
Total 1175 100.0

Q17bj. Services, Offices, & Facilities -- Satisfaction with experiences, services and
facilities at Truman with respect to . . . KTRM.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very dissatisfied 63 54 8.1 8.1

Dissatisfied 153 13.0 19.6 27.7

Satisfied 418 35.6 53.5 81.2

Very Satisfied 147 12.5 18.8 100.0

Total 781 66.5 100.0
Missing  N/A-does not apply 371 31.6

System 23 20

Total 394 33.5
Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean
Q18a. Frequency of personally observed discrimination 1167 8 3.18
on campus relative to gender. )
. iscrimination

O ety personaly bserved dsciminaton | 416 | em
Q18c. Frequency of personally observed discrimination 1166 9 3.08
on campus relative to sexual orientation. )
Q18d. Frequency of personally observed discrimination 1168 7 3.49
on campus relative to individuals with disabilities. :

Frequency Table
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Q18a. Frequency of personally observed discrimination on campus relative to gender.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot 35 3.0 3.0 3.0
Some 212 18.0 18.2 21.2
A few times 439 37.4 37.6 58.8
Never 479 40.8 41.0 99.8
9 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1175 100.0

Q18b. Frequency of personally observed discrimination on campus relative to race.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot 43 3.7 3.7 3.7
Some 189 16.1 16.2 19.9
A few times 354 30.1 30.3 50.2
Never 582 49.5 49.8 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0

Q18c. Frequency of personally observed discrimination on campus relative to sexual orientation.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot 92 7.8 7.9 7.9
Some 221 18.8 19.0 26.8
A few times 356 30.3 30.5 57.4
Never 497 42.3 42.6 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0

Q18d. Frequency of personally observed discrimination on campus relative to individuals with disabilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Alot 44 3.7 3.8 3.8
Some 109 9.3 9.3 131
A few times 241 20.5 20.6 33.7
Never 774 65.9 66.3 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N
Valid Missing Mean

Q19a. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on reseaprgh projects. P P 1168 7 2.73
Q19b. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1166 9 1.92
on academic organizations. :
Q19c¢. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1170 5 124
on student government organizations )
Q19d. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on GreelE%rganizations P P 1168 7 2.02
Q19e. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1169 6 1.46
on performing in the arts (theatre, band, etc.). :
Q19f. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1173 5 174
on religious activities and organizations. )
Q19g. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1171 4 197
on residence hall activities/programs. )
Q19h. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1167 8 152
on participating in intercollegiate sports. )
Q19i. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1171 4 154
on participating in intramural sports. )
Q19j. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on reading beyond course assignments (e.g. for 1172 3 2.28
personal interest, professional growth, etc.).
Q19k. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on creating art/music for personal interest (writing, 1171 4 1.88
drawing, playing piano, etc.).
Q191. Approximate number of hours per week spent 1173 5 417
on using computers (for work or play). :
Q19m. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on watch?npg television. P P 1169 6 3.13

. Approximate number of hours per week spent
c?n1 ggciaﬁsir?g with friends.e ornous P ° > 1169 6 4.31
Q190. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on employment on campus (scholarship, workstudy, 1168 7 2.92
institutional).

. Approximate number of hours per week spent
c?n1 2Enplg3rl)rr?ent off campuz. ornotre P ° > 1170 5 2.58
Q19q. Approximate number of hours per week spent
on o?herprgajor activities. i i 534 641 2.23

Frequency Table

Q19a. Approximate number of hours per week spent on research projects.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 94 8.0 8.0 8.0
1-2 hours 444 37.8 38.0 46.1
3-5 hours 402 34.2 34.4 80.5
6-10 hours 160 13.6 13.7 94.2
11-15 hours 48 4.1 4.1 98.3
16+ hours 20 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0
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Q19b. Approximate number of hours per week spent on academic organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 488 41.5 41.9 41.9
1-2 hours 403 34.3 34.6 76.4
3-5 hours 193 16.4 16.6 93.0
6-10 hours 54 4.6 4.6 97.6
11-15 hours 14 1.2 1.2 98.8
16+ hours 14 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1166 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 9 .8

Total 1175 100.0

Q19c. Approximate number of hours per week spent on student government organizations

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 1046 89.0 89.4 89.4
1-2 hours 44 3.7 3.8 93.2
3-5 hours 33 2.8 2.8 96.0
6-10 hours 29 2.5 2.5 98.5
11-15 hours 11 .9 .9 99.4
16+ hours 7 .6 .6 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0

Q19d. Approximate number of hours per week spent on Greek organizations

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 695 59.1 59.5 59.5
1-2 hours 103 8.8 8.8 68.3
3-5 hours 155 13.2 13.3 81.6
6-10 hours 125 10.6 10.7 92.3
11-15 hours 45 3.8 3.9 96.1
16+ hours 45 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0
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Q19e. Approximate number of hours per week spent on performing in the arts (theatre, band, etc.).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 964 82.0 82.5 82.5
1-2 hours 54 4.6 4.6 87.1
3-5 hours 56 4.8 4.8 91.9
6-10 hours 40 3.4 3.4 95.3
11-15 hours 20 1.7 1.7 97.0
16+ hours 35 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q19f. Approximate number of hours per week spent on religious activities and organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 687 58.5 58.6 58.6
1-2 hours 284 24.2 24.2 82.8
3-5 hours 96 8.2 8.2 91.0
6-10 hours 58 4.9 4.9 95.9
11-15 hours 22 1.9 1.9 97.8
16+ hours 26 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 1173 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1175 100.0

Q19g. Approximate number of hours per week spent on residence hall activities/programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 986 83.9 84.2 84.2
1-2 hours 111 9.4 9.5 93.7
3-5 hours 37 3.1 3.2 96.8
6-10 hours 24 2.0 2.0 98.9
11-15 hours 6 5 5 99.4
16+ hours 7 .6 .6 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

XX-57




Q19h. Approximate number of hours per week spent on participating in intercollegiate sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 976 83.1 83.6 83.6
1-2 hours 44 3.7 3.8 87.4
3-5 hours 32 2.7 2.7 90.1
6-10 hours 28 2.4 2.4 92.5
11-15 hours 16 1.4 1.4 93.9
16+ hours 71 6.0 6.1 100.0
Total 1167 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1175 100.0

Q19i. Approximate number of hours per week spent on participating in intramural sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 756 64.3 64.6 64.6
1-2 hours 275 23.4 23.5 88.0
3-5 hours 90 7.7 7.7 95.7
6-10 hours 30 2.6 2.6 98.3
11-15 hours 14 1.2 1.2 99.5
16+ hours 6 5 5 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Q19j. Approximate number of hours per week spent on reading beyond course
assignments (e.g. for personal interest, professional growth, etc.).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 281 23.9 24.0 24.0
1-2 hours 496 42.2 42.3 66.3
3-5 hours 255 21.7 21.8 88.1
6-10 hours 84 7.1 7.2 95.2
11-15 hours 40 3.4 3.4 98.6
16+ hours 16 1.4 14 100.0
Total 1172 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 3 3

Total 1175 100.0
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Q19k. Approximate number of hours per week spent on creating art/music for

personal interest (writing, drawing, playing piano, etc.).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 616 52.4 52.6 52.6
1-2 hours 296 25.2 25.3 77.9
3-5 hours 132 11.2 11.3 89.2
6-10 hours 66 5.6 5.6 94.8
11-15 hours 27 2.3 2.3 971
16+ hours 34 29 29 100.0
Total 1171 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1175 100.0

Q19I. Approximate number of hours per week spent on using computers (for work or play).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 17 1.4 1.4 14
1-2 hours 70 6.0 6.0 7.4
3-5 hours 270 23.0 23.0 30.4
6-10 hours 381 32.4 32.5 62.9
11-15 hours 209 17.8 17.8 80.7
16+ hours 226 19.2 19.3 100.0
Total 1173 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1175 100.0

Q19m. Approximate number of hours per week spent on watching television.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 130 111 111 111
1-2 hours 264 22.5 22.6 33.7
3-5 hours 329 28.0 28.1 61.8
6-10 hours 276 23.5 23.6 85.5
11-15 hours 110 9.4 9.4 94.9
16+ hours 60 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0
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Q19n. Approximate number of hours per week spent on socializing with friends.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 14 1.2 1.2 1.2
1-2 hours 66 5.6 5.6 6.8
3-5 hours 231 19.7 19.8 26.6
6-10 hours 349 29.7 29.9 56.5
11-15 hours 253 21.5 21.6 78.1
16+ hours 256 21.8 21.9 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1175 100.0

Q190. Approximate number of hours per week spent on employment on campus
(scholarship, workstudy, institutional).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 390 33.2 33.4 33.4
1-2 hours 49 4.2 4.2 37.6
3-5 hours 323 27.5 27.7 65.2
6-10 hours 188 16.0 16.1 81.3
11-15 hours 103 8.8 8.8 90.2
16+ hours 115 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1175 100.0

Q19p. Approximate number of hours per week spent on employment off campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid None 688 58.6 58.8 58.8
1-2 hours 34 2.9 2.9 61.7
3-5 hours 66 5.6 5.6 67.4
6-10 hours 69 5.9 5.9 73.2
11-15 hours 92 7.8 7.9 81.1
16+ hours 221 18.8 18.9 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1175 100.0
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Q19q. Approximate number of hours per week spent on other major activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid None 312 26.6 58.4 58.4
1-2 hours 28 2.4 5.2 63.7
3-5 hours 70 6.0 13.1 76.8
6-10 hours 54 4.6 10.1 86.9
11-15 hours 21 1.8 3.9 90.8
16+ hours 49 4.2 9.2 100.0
Total 534 454 100.0
Missing  System 641 54.6
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q20. Number of co-curricular activities involved in.
N Valid 1162
Missing 13
Q20. Number of co-curricular activities involved in.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid None 171 14.6 14.7 14.7
1-2 activities 544 46.3 46.8 61.5
3-5 activities 366 31.1 31.5 93.0
6-10 activties 71 6.0 6.1 99.1
11-15 activities 4 3 3 99.5
16+ activities 6 5 5 100.0
Total 1162 98.9 100.0
Missing  System 13 1.1
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q22. Gender
N Valid 1169
Missing 6
Q22. Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 447 38.0 38.2 38.2
Female 722 61.4 61.8 100.0
Total 1169 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 6 5
Total 1175 100.0
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Frequencies

Statistics

Q23. Describe yourself.

N Valid 1170
Missing 5
Q23. Describe yourself.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid African American 28 24 24 2.4
Native American
(American Indian) 2 2 2 2.6
Caucasian/White 1030 87.7 88.0 90.6
Asian American, Oriental,
Pacific Islander 28 24 24 93.0
Hispanic/Latino 19 1.6 1.6 94.6
Other 15 1.3 1.3 95.9
Prefer not to respond 48 4.1 4.1 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics

Q24-1. First major indicated.

N Valid 1170
Missing 5
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Q24-1. First major indicated.

Frequency Percent
Valid 201-Accounting (BS) 59 5.0
202-Ag Sci: Agricultural Economics (BS) 7 .6
203-Ag Sci:Agronomy (BS) 2 2
204-Ag Sci: Animal Science (BS) 6 5
206-Art (BA) 6 5
207-Art: Studio Art (BFA) 11 9
208-Art: Visual Communications (BFA) 17 14
209-Biology (BA) 26 22
210-Biology (BS) 78 6.6
211-Bus Admin: Finance (BA) 22 1.9
212-Bus Admin: Finance (BS) 45 3.8
213-Bus Admin: Management (BA) 21 1.8
214-Bus Admin: Management (BS) 35 3.0
215-Bus Admin: Marketing (BA) 48 4.1
216-Bus Admin: Marketing (BS) 42 3.6
217-Chemistry (BS) 12 1.0
223-Comm: Speech (BA) 1 A
225-Communication Disorders (BA) 12 1.0
226-Communication Disorders (BS) 22 1.9
227-Computer Science (BS) 22 1.9
228-Economics (BA) 4 3
229-Economics (BS) 5 4
230-English (BA) 94 8.0
231-English (BS) 25 2.1
232-Exercise Science (BS) 41 3.5
235-French (BA) 8 7
236-German (BA) 2 2
238-History (BA) 29 2.5
239-History (BS) 14 1.2
242-Justice Systems (BS) 35 3.0
244-Mathematics (BA) 5 4
245-Mathematics (BS) 17 1.4
246-Music: Liberal Arts (BA) 10 9
247-Music: Performance (BM) 8 7
250-Nursing (BSN) 40 3.4
251-Philosophy & Religion (BA) 8 7
252-Physics (BS) 7 .6
253-Political Science (BA) 19 1.6
254-Political Science (BS) 11 9
266-Psychology (BA) 51 4.3
267-Psychology (BS) 55 4.7
268-Sociology/Anthropology (BA) 9 .8
269-Sociology/Anthropology (BS) 7 .6
270-Spanish (BA) 6 5
282-Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups (BA) 13 1.1
284-Health (BS) 30 26
285-Theatre 11 9
288-Agricultural Science (BS) 6 5
289-Russian (BA) 1 A
290-Art History (BA) 3 3
292-Classics (BA) 3 .3
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Q24-1. First major indicated.

Frequency Percent
Valid 296-Physics (BA) 4 3
297-Comm: Communication Arts (BA) 9 8
298-Comm: Communication Science (BA) 40 3.4
299-Comm: Journalism (BA) 46 3.9
Total 1170 99.6
Missing  System 5 A4
Total 1175 100.0
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Q24-1. First major indicated.

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent
Valid 201-Accounting (BS) 5.0 5.0
202-Ag Sci: Agricultural Economics (BS) .6 5.6
203-Ag Sci:Agronomy (BS) 2 5.8
204-Ag Sci: Animal Science (BS) 5 6.3
206-Art (BA) 5 6.8
207-Art: Studio Art (BFA) .9 7.8
208-Art: Visual Communications (BFA) 1.5 9.2
209-Biology (BA) 2.2 11.5
210-Biology (BS) 6.7 18.1
211-Bus Admin: Finance (BA) 1.9 20.0
212-Bus Admin: Finance (BS) 3.8 23.8
213-Bus Admin: Management (BA) 1.8 25.6
214-Bus Admin: Management (BS) 3.0 28.6
215-Bus Admin: Marketing (BA) 4.1 32.7
216-Bus Admin: Marketing (BS) 3.6 36.3
217-Chemistry (BS) 1.0 374
223-Comm: Speech (BA) A 37.4
225-Communication Disorders (BA) 1.0 38.5
226-Communication Disorders (BS) 1.9 40.3
227-Computer Science (BS) 1.9 42.2
228-Economics (BA) 3 42.6
229-Economics (BS) 4 43.0
230-English (BA) 8.0 51.0
231-English (BS) 2.1 53.2
232-Exercise Science (BS) 3.5 56.7
235-French (BA) T 57.4
236-German (BA) 2 57.5
238-History (BA) 2.5 60.0
239-History (BS) 1.2 61.2
242-Justice Systems (BS) 3.0 64.2
244-Mathematics (BA) 4 64.6
245-Mathematics (BS) 1.5 66.1
246-Music: Liberal Arts (BA) 9 66.9
247-Music: Performance (BM) 7 67.6
250-Nursing (BSN) 3.4 71.0
251-Philosophy & Religion (BA) 7 7.7
252-Physics (BS) .6 72.3
253-Political Science (BA) 1.6 73.9
254-Political Science (BS) 9 74.9
266-Psychology (BA) 4.4 79.2
267-Psychology (BS) 4.7 83.9
268-Sociology/Anthropology (BA) .8 84.7
269-Sociology/Anthropology (BS) .6 85.3
270-Spanish (BA) 5 85.8
282-Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups (BA) 1.1 86.9
284-Health (BS) 2.6 89.5
285-Theatre .9 90.4
288-Agricultural Science (BS) 5 90.9
289-Russian (BA) 1 91.0
290-Art History (BA) 3 91.3
292-Classics (BA) .3 91.5
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Q24-1. First major indicated.

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent
Valid 296-Physics (BA) 3 91.9
297-Comm: Communication Arts (BA) .8 92.6
298-Comm: Communication Science (BA) 3.4 96.1
299-Comm: Journalism (BA) 3.9 100.0
Total 100.0
Missing  System
Total
Frequencies
Statistics
Q24-2. Second major indicated.
N  Valid 124
Missing 1051
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Q24-2. Second major indicated.

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Missing
Total

201-Accounting (BS)

202-Ag Sci: Agricultural Economics (BS)
206-Art (BA)

208-Art: Visual Communications (BFA)
209-Biology (BA)

210-Biology (BS)

211-Bus Admin: Finance (BA)
212-Bus Admin: Finance (BS)
213-Bus Admin: Management (BA)
214-Bus Admin: Management (BS)
215-Bus Admin: Marketing (BA)
216-Bus Admin: Marketing (BS)
226-Communication Disorders (BS)
228-Economics (BA)

230-English (BA)

235-French (BA)

236-German (BA)

238-History (BA)

239-History (BS)

242-Justice Systems (BS)
244-Mathematics (BA)

246-Music: Liberal Arts (BA)
251-Philosophy & Religion (BA)
252-Physics (BS)

254-Political Science (BS)
266-Psychology (BA)

267-Psychology (BS)
268-Sociology/Anthropology (BA)
270-Spanish (BA)

282-Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups (BA)
285-Theatre

296-Physics (BA)

298-Comm: Communication Science (BA)
299-Comm: Journalism (BA)

Total

System
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Q24-2. Second major indicated.

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent

Valid 201-Accounting (BS) 1.6 1.6
202-Ag Sci: Agricultural Economics (BS) .8 24
206-Art (BA) .8 3.2
208-Art: Visual Communications (BFA) .8 4.0
209-Biology (BA) 4.0 8.1
210-Biology (BS) 4.8 12.9
211-Bus Admin: Finance (BA) 2.4 15.3
212-Bus Admin: Finance (BS) 4.8 20.2
213-Bus Admin: Management (BA) 6.5 26.6
214-Bus Admin: Management (BS) 4.0 30.6
215-Bus Admin: Marketing (BA) 4.8 35.5
216-Bus Admin: Marketing (BS) 5.6 411
226-Communication Disorders (BS) .8 41.9
228-Economics (BA) 1.6 43.5
230-English (BA) 7.3 50.8
235-French (BA) 1.6 52.4
236-German (BA) 1.6 54.0
238-History (BA) .8 54.8
239-History (BS) 1.6 56.5
242-Justice Systems (BS) 4.8 61.3
244-Mathematics (BA) 3.2 64.5
246-Music: Liberal Arts (BA) .8 65.3
251-Philosophy & Religion (BA) 4.8 70.2
252-Physics (BS) .8 71.0
254-Political Science (BS) 1.6 72.6
266-Psychology (BA) 4.8 77.4
267-Psychology (BS) 7.3 84.7
268-Sociology/Anthropology (BA) 1.6 86.3
270-Spanish (BA) 2.4 88.7
282-Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups (BA) .8 89.5
285-Theatre 1.6 91.1
296-Physics (BA) .8 91.9
298-Comm: Communication Science (BA) 1.6 93.5
299-Comm: Journalism (BA) 6.5 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing  System

Total

Frequencies
Statistics

Q24-3. Satisfaction with first major.

N

Mean

Valid 1173
Missing 2
3.28
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Q24-3. Satisfaction with first major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 63 54 54 54
Dissatisfied 55 4.7 4.7 10.1
Satisfied 546 46.5 46.5 56.6
Very Satisfied 509 43.3 434 100.0
Total 1173 99.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 2
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q24-4. Satisfaction with second major.
N Valid 125
Missing 1050
Mean 3.12
Q24-4. Satisfaction with second major.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very dissatisfied 8 7 6.4 6.4
Dissatisfied 12 1.0 9.6 16.0
Satisfied 62 5.3 49.6 65.6
Very Satisfied 43 3.7 34.4 100.0
Total 125 10.6 100.0
Missing  System 1050 89.4
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q25. The university should survey student opinions.
N Valid 1168
Missing 7
Q25. The university should survey student opinions.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 457 38.9 391 391
Agree 606 51.6 51.9 91.0
Disagree 74 6.3 6.3 97.3
Strongly disagree 31 26 2.7 100.0
Total 1168 99.4 100.0
Missing  System 7 .6
Total 1175 100.0
™. .
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Statistics

Q26. How long to complete questionnaire?

N Valid 1170
Missing 5
Q26. How long to complete questionnaire?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than 15 minutes 326 27.7 27.9 27.9
About 20 minutes 589 50.1 50.3 78.2
About 30 minutes 208 17.7 17.8 96.0
More than 30 minutes 47 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 1170 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1175 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
Q27. Additional observations offered?
N Valid 1175
Missing 0
Q27. Additional observations offered?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Comments were made 337 28.7 28.7 28.7
No comments were
made 838 71.3 71.3 100.0
Total 1175 100.0 100.0
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